
INTERIOR	LIGHTS

HOT	AT	ALL	TIMES

15A

15A

INTERIOR

OFF OFF
DEFEAT

OFF ON ON
WITH
ANY
DOOR
OPEN

HOT	AT	ALL	TIMES

MICROPROCESSOR

PUDDLE
LAMP

LAMP
PUDDLE

OFFON ON
WITH
ANY
DOOR
OPEN

203392

BATTERY
SAVER
RELAY

INTERIOR

RELAY
LAMP

LAMP

GLOVE
BOX

RIGHT
LAMP
CARGO

FRONT
LEFT

MAP
READING
LAMP

READING
LAMP

MAP

RIGHT
FRONT

LAMP

VANITY
RIGHT

MIRROR
LAMP
MIRROR
VANITY
LEFT

SIDE
RAIL
LAMP

LEFT

LAMP
RAIL
SIDE

LAMP
CARGOFRONT

INTERIOR/
MAP	LAMPS
ASSEMBLY

21
FUSE

JUNCTION
BOX	(CJB)FUSE

24

INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER

MAIN	LIGHT
SWITCH

LEFT	EXTERIOR
REAR	VIEW	MIRROR

CENTRAL

REAR	VIEW	MIRROR
RIGHT	EXTERIOR

22 C220B

1

2

2 1 16

1 C270F8

1

2 3 C205B

C270E10 C270J15

2 3

1

2 1

3 2

13

1 1 2 2

32 3 2 1 1

4 C205B

2

11

2

11

14 C220A

C220B 17 C220A

2

31

2

1 3

LT	GRN/ORG
BLK/LT	GRN

BLK/LT	GRN

BLK

ORG/LT	GRN LT	BLU/
BLK

BLK
BLK

BLK

BLK/LT	BLU

BLK/LT	BLU

BLK/LT	BLU

BLK

BLK

BLK
BLK

LT	GRN/ORGVIO/
ORG

LT	BLU BLK/LT	BLU LT	BLU
BLK/

ORG
LT	GRN/

BLK BLK BLK BLK BLK BLK BLK

BLK

BLK

BLK

LT	GRN/
ORG

LT	GRN/
ORG

ORG
GRN/

BLK/
LT	BLU BLK/

LT	BLU
LT	GRN/

ORG ORG
LT	GRN/ LT	GRN/

ORG

LT	BLU

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

LT

GRN/
ORG

LT

ORG
GRN/

LT

BLK/

BLK/

BLK/LT	GRN

BLK/
LT	BLULT	BLU

BLK/

LT	BLU
BLK/

LT	BLU
BLK/

BLK

ORG
LT	GRN/

BLK/
LT	BLU

BLK/LT	BLU

BLK

BLK

LT	GRN/
ORG

ORG
LT	GRN/

LT	BLU
BLK/

BLK/LT	BLU

LT	GRN/
ORG

S238

S201
S203

S355

S345

S501
S600

S900

S424

S906

S907

S905

S901

S902

S235

S901

S900

S902

G200

G300
G201

G404

G201

(BEHIND	RIGHT
KICK	PANEL)

BEHIND	TRIM)
LUGGAGE	COMPT,
(ON	RIGHT	SIDE	OF

(IN	INTERIOR	ILLUMINATION
HARNESS,	NEAR	BREAKOUT	TO
RIGHT	FRONT	OF	ROOF	PANEL)

ROOF	PANEL)
TO	RIGHT	FRONT	OF
NEAR	BREAKOUTPILLAR,	BEHIND	TRIM)

(ON	LEFT	``B"

KICK	PANEL)
(BEHIND	RIGHT

BREAKOUT	TO	G201)
HARNESS,	NEAR

(BEHIND	RIGHT
KICK	PANEL)OF	ROOF	PANEL)

TO	RIGHT	SIDE

ILLUMINATION	HARNESS,
(IN	INTERIOR

NEAR	BREAKOUT
(IN	INTERIOR
ILLUMINATION	HARNESS,

(IN	BODY	MAIN

(IN	BODY	MAIN
HARNESS,	NEAR
BREAKOUT	TO	G301)

(IN	MAIN	HARNESS,
NEAR	BREAKOUT	TO
LEFT	SIDE	OF	DASH)

(BEHIND	RIGHT
KICK	PANEL)

VIEW	MIRROR
(AT	LEFT	REAR

(AT	RIGHT	REAR
VIEW	MIRROR

ILLUMINATION	HARNESS,

OF	ROOF	PANEL)
TO	RIGHT	SIDE

(IN	INTERIOR

NEAR	BREAKOUT

W/	BASE
LIGHTING

W/	BASE
EXPEDITION

EXCEPT

LIGHTING

EXPEDITION
W/	BASE

LIGHTING

EXPEDITION
EXCEPT

W/	BASE
LIGHTING

EXPEDITION

Courtesy	Lamps	Wiring	Diagram



HOT	AT	ALL	TIMES

PARK
OFF

HEADAUTO
PULSE	WIDTH

MODULE

IL
LU

M
IN

A
TI

O
N

85

86

87

30

HOT	AT	ALL	TIMES

10A
30A

15A

203393

C205A

C270F

12

10

4

C205A 6 4 1

21

21

4

3

5

3

5

3

5

1C270J C270N

C504B5

C504B8

C205B

4

1

4

5

2

14

11

10

214 C349A 2 7

13 C349A 1 8

9 C989B

6 C989B

57

5

C175B

1

C3198B9

6

6 C220A

1

21

4 C228B

C228A C294C

C294C

C3198B

C220B

C218B

C218B

C270E

C240A4

3 C240A C2253A3

C2253A4

S2013

S600 S904
S501

S201

S205 S205S904

S224

S202

S381

S2018 S201
S208

S242

S371

S908

S350

S506

S370

(W/	DVD	PLAYER)

S909
MAIN

LIGHT
SWITCH

BOX	(CJB)
JUNCTION
CENTRAL

6
FUSE

FUSE	22 BREAKER

CLUSTER
INSTRUMENT

SIDE	DOOR
LOCK	SWITCH

PASSENGER ROOF
OPENING
PANEL
SWITCH SWITCH

DOOR	LOCK
SIDE
DRIVER

ADJUST
SWITCH

WINDOW
MASTER

MESSAGE

SWITCH
CENTER

FOUR-
WHEEL

SWITCH
PEDAL
ADJUSTABLE

AUTOMATIC
TEMPERATURE

ELECTRONIC

CONTROL
(EATC)	MODULE ASSEMBLY

SWITCH
SELECTOR

FRONT
FUNCTION

SWITCHUNITCONTROL
PANEL

REAR
CONTROL

DVD
PLAYER

REAR
INTEGRATED CONTROL

TRACTION

SELECTOR

AUXILIARY
FUNCTION

SWITCH
ASSEMBLY

FRONT

MODULE

POWERTRAIN
CONTROL

AIR	BAG

CONTACT
SLIDING

SWITCH

STEERING
WHEEL
RADIO

ASSEMBLY

REAR

SWITCH
SELECTOR
FUNCTION
AUXILIARY

401

CIRCUIT

SLIDING
CONTACT

AIR	BAG

SWITCH
CONTROL

WHEEL/
SPEED

STEERING

(RICP)

SWITCH
CONTROL

WHEEL/
SPEED

STEERING

RADIO AUDIO/
NAVIGATION
CONTROL
UNIT

DRIVE
SWITCH

TAN/WHT

TAN/WHT LT	BLU PNK

PNK

BLK

BLK BLK

BLK

PNK

BLK

LT	BLU/BLK

BLK

BLK

BLK

BLKBRNBRN

BLK BLK

RED
LT	BLU/

RED
LT	BLU/

LT	BLU/
RED

LT	BLU/
RED

BLK

BLK

LT	BLU/
RED

DK	GRN/
ORG

DK	GRN/ORG

LT	BLU/
RED

BLK

RED

LT	BLU/
RED

RED
LT	BLU/

PNK

BLK

BLK BLK

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

BLK BLK/LT	BLU BLK/LT	BLU

BLK

BLK BLK LT	BLU
BLK/

RED
LT	BLU/

BLK

LT	BLU/

BLKBLK

LT	BLU

BLK

LT	BLU/BLK

LT	BLU/
RED

RED/BLK RED/BLK
RED/BLK

DK	GRN/ORG
DK	GRN/ORG

BRN

DK	GRN/ORG

DK	GRN/ORG

RED/BLK

PNKPNK

RED
LT	BLU/ LT	BLU/

RED
LT	BLU/

RED
LT	BLU/

RED
LT	BLU/

RED
LT	BLU/

RED

LT	BLU/
RED

LT	BLU/
RED

BLK/

BLK

BLU/
RED

LT	BLU/
RED

BLK

LT	BLU/
RED

BLK

LT

RED
LT	BLU/

LT	BLU/RED

LT	GRN

ACCESSORY

RELAY
DELAY

ILLUMINATION
ASHTRAY

LAMP

G201 G404 G300

G200

G200

G301

G404
G300 G300

G202

848

19

875

19

57

(BEHIND	RIGHT
KICK	PANEL)

(BEHIND	RIGHT
KICK	PANEL)

KICK	PANEL)
(BEHIND	RIGHT

KICK	PANEL)
(BEHIND	RIGHT

LUGGAGE	COMPT,
(ON	RIGHT	SIDE	OF

BEHIND	TRIM)

(ON	LEFT	``B"	PILLAR,
BEHIND	TRIM)

(ON	RIGHT	SIDE
OF	FIREWALL)

KICK	PANEL)
(BEHIND	LEFT

HARNESS,	NEAR	BREAKOUT	TO
RIGHT	SIDE	OF	ROOF	PANEL)

BEHIND	TRIM)
(ON	LEFT	``B"	PILLAR,LUGGAGE	COMPT,

(ON	RIGHT	SIDE	OF

BEHIND	TRIM)

CENTER	CONSOLE)
NEAR	BREAKOUT	TO
PANEL	HARNESS,

(IN	CENTER
OF	DASH)

COLUMN)
STEERING
(UNDER

(IN	INTERIOR	ILLUMINATION

KICK	PANEL)
(BEHIND	LEFT

(IN	MAIN	HARNESS,	NEAR
BREAKOUT	TO	BRAKE

PEDAL	POSITION	SWITCH)

(IN	MAIN	HARNESS,
NEAR	BREAKOUT	TO

CENTER	OF	DASH)

(IN	BODY	MAIN	HARNESS,
NEAR	BREAKOUT	TO
RIGHT	"C"	PILLAR)

BEHIND	TRIM)
(ON	LEFT	``B"	PILLAR,

COLUMN)
STEERING
(UNDER

(IN	CONSOLE

(BEHIND
CENTER	OF
DASH)

(MANUAL	A/C)

(W/	DVD
PLAYER)

W/	CENTER	CONSOLE

EDDIE	BAUER EDDIE	BAUER
EXCEPT

&	W/	NAVIGATION
W/O	DVD	PLAYER

SYSTEM
EXCEPT	W/

W/	DVD	PLAYER,

NAVIGATION	SYSTEM

NAVIGATION
W/

NAVIGATION
W/O

LIGHTS
EXTERIOR

SYSTEM
HORNS

WINDOWS
SYSTEM

POWER

SYSTEM

Instrument	Illumination	Wiring	Diagram


